FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 10/02)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 8/30/2005) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	TRADEMARKS ONLY		001440/001
Tab settings → → ▼	▼	▼ ▼	▼ ▼
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Syngenta Participations AG		Name and address of receiving Name: <u>Nufarm Americas Inc.</u> Internal Address: <u>1333 Burr 1</u>	
☐ Individual(s) ☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐			
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Request to Correct Exect Assignment previously recorded Jan. 20 Reel 2780, Frame 620 from Dec. 19, 20	Merger Change of Name ution Date of 0, 2004,	□ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State <u>Illinois</u> □ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the Unit designation is (Designations must be a separate doc	red States, a domestic □ Yes □ N sument from
4. Application number(s) or registration nu A. Trademark Application No.(s)	umbers(s):	B. Trademark Regist 818,968 599,524 1,149,570	tration No.(s)
Additional numbers 🔲 Yes 🖾 No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications a registrations involved:	
Name: <u>Laura E. Goldbard</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41);\$ \$90.00	
Internal Address: <u>Stroock & Stroock &</u>	& Layan LLP	☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged t	o deposit account
Street Address: <u>180 Maiden Lane</u>	<u> </u>	8. Deposit account number:	
City: New York State:	NY ZIP: 10038		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Laura E. Goldbard Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and March 1, 2004 Date			

ANNEX I

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Syngenta Participations AG ("Assignor") is the owner of the following U.S. Trademarks: AS-50, Agri-Mycin and Mycoshield, as more fully described on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor's Marks"); and

WHEREAS, NUFARM AMERICAS, INC. ("Assignee") with offices at 1333 Burr Ridge Parkway, Suite 125AA, Burr Ridge, IL 60527 is desirous of acquiring Assignor's Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to Assignor's Marks and any and all U.S. Applications and Registrations as set forth herein, together with the whole of the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto, the rights of the Assignor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, at common law and/or to the end of the term or terms for which registration of the Assignor's Marks may be granted or renewed, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Assignor's Marks with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its name to be assigned and its seal affixed, by its duly authorized officers, this // day of December, 2003.

SYNGENTA PARTICIPATIONS AG

Mike Dammann

Duly Authorized Officer

Jáne Collins

Duly Authorized Officer

AG STRATEMARK

REEL: 002803 FRAME: 0879

Constant School

ANNEX 1

SCHEDULE A

- 1. AS-50; U.S. Regis. # 818968
- 2. Agri-Mycin; U.S. Regis. # 599524
- 3. Mycoshield; U.S. Regis. # 1149570

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002803 FRAME: 0880

RECORDED: 03/01/2004